
2025 Stephen F. Austin Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 3, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 27-29   Conf: 14-13   Home: 10-9   Away: 8-12   Neutral: 9-8
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (328), Opp (343)   DPs Turned: Team (20), Opp (17)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Becerra (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (13), Totals (13), Coffey (5), Hill (5), Becerra (3), Opp (8)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Gainous 1, Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (152-
175), Becerra (38-43), Hall (28-33), Coffey (27-32), Telford (24-28), Ages (13-14), Gainous (12-14), Hill (9-10), Truss (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
1 Paul, Kaylee .442 55-53 129 29 57 1 2 0 21 62 .481 16 0 13 0 .500 1 2 15-17 58 2 3 .952
33 Vance, Ellie .372 56-56 191 25 71 3 2 0 24 78 .408 8 1 5 0 .400 0 1 20-25 97 87 14 .929
14 Burkland, Mikaelah .320 54-54 175 36 56 9 2 4 28 81 .463 15 4 21 1 .383 2 3 5-5 69 5 2 .974
2 Ester, Kyi'Marri .318 46-32 88 11 28 6 1 2 32 42 .477 8 4 11 1 .396 1 0 5-8 6 0 2 .750
55 Becerra, Adelyn .290 43-38 107 26 31 5 1 8 21 62 .579 17 2 19 1 .391 2 1 4-6 97 18 3 .975
32 Bean, Lilly .272 48-45 81 6 22 1 2 2 13 33 .407 13 1 19 0 .379 0 1 0-1 166 4 4 .977
13 Varga, Jamie .270 53-50 122 25 33 6 8 0 12 55 .451 18 4 20 0 .382 0 1 10-10 62 106 23 .880
8 Lusk, Hope .234 56-56 158 22 37 8 0 4 29 57 .361 22 5 32 0 .337 5 11 5-6 46 123 10 .944
3 Reneau, Chloe .206 48-42 107 17 22 3 0 0 11 25 .234 8 1 13 0 .265 1 2 5-6 83 2 2 .977
16 Milley, Camryn .348 26-7 23 5 8 2 1 0 8 12 .522 5 1 6 0 .483 0 0 1-1 89 8 3 .970
34 Blakeman, Sydney .267 13-6 15 4 4 2 0 0 1 6 .400 5 0 8 0 .450 0 0 0-0 1 0 1 .500
26 Hill, Ella .243 34-26 74 9 18 4 0 2 9 28 .378 13 2 22 1 .367 1 0 2-2 19 1 0 1.000
20 Coffey, Gabby .234 31-24 64 7 15 2 0 3 12 26 .406 9 3 23 0 .355 0 1 0-1 88 10 2 .980
7 Hagman, Sammy .222 36-0 9 17 2 1 0 0 0 3 .333 3 0 3 0 .417 0 0 1-1 6 0 0 1.000
21 Robbins, Kelby .204 40-6 54 3 11 4 0 0 5 15 .278 4 0 13 0 .259 0 4 1-1 151 4 0 1.000
10 Ballin, Lainee .167 22-6 24 5 4 1 0 0 2 5 .208 4 1 9 0 .310 0 0 1-1 6 12 2 .900
22 Jones, Malia .111 9-3 9 3 1 0 0 0 1 1 .111 4 1 4 0 .429 0 0 0-0 6 0 0 1.000
31 Arnall, Alyssa .000 15-0 3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 1-1 1 0 0 1.000
Totals .293 56-56 1433 254 420 58 19 25 229 591 .412 172 30 242 4 .377 13 27 76-92 1061 455 75 .953
Opponents .295 56-56 1435 256 423 74 19 21 218 598 .417 153 22 189 4 .367 20 40 78-90 1068 363 53 .964

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
11 Telford, Alexis 2.87 11-8 24 16 8 3-0 1 105.0 116 61 43 28 58 18 4 2 .276 3 7 0 6 13
4 Ages, Jordyn 3.61 6-3 26 11 1 0-0 0 66.0 74 50 34 38 30 10 4 4 .284 7 7 0 6 10
15 Hall, Reagan 4.05 7-8 27 12 4 2-0 3 86.1 99 61 50 55 54 16 3 2 .287 12 5 0 2 9
5 Gainous, Brooke 5.27 3-10 22 17 3 0-0 1 86.1 116 70 65 26 45 28 7 13 .324 2 3 0 5 6
9 Truss, Avery 6.30 0-0 9 0 0 0-0 0 10.0 18 12 9 6 2 2 1 0 .360 4 0 0 1 2
Totals 3.98 27-29 108 56 16 7 5 353.2 423 254 201 153 189 74 19 21 .295 28 22 0 20 40
Opponents 4.33 29-27 124 56 13 5 5 356.0 420 253 220 172 242 58 19 25 .293 35 30 0 13 27



2025 Stephen F. Austin Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 3, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
21 Robbins, Kelby 155 151 4 0 1.000 7 0 0 — 0 0
26 Hill, Ella 20 19 1 0 1.000 0 9 1 .900 5 0
5 Gainous, Brooke 17 3 14 0 1.000 2 12 2 .857 0 0
4 Ages, Jordyn 16 2 14 0 1.000 0 13 1 .929 0 0
22 Jones, Malia 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Hagman, Sammy 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Arnall, Alyssa 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Truss, Avery 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
20 Coffey, Gabby 100 88 10 2 .980 0 27 5 .844 5 0
32 Bean, Lilly 174 166 4 4 .977 4 0 0 — 0 0
3 Reneau, Chloe 87 83 2 2 .977 1 0 0 — 0 0
55 Becerra, Adelyn 118 97 18 3 .975 2 38 5 .884 3 1
14 Burkland, Mikaelah 76 69 5 2 .974 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Milley, Camryn 100 89 8 3 .970 2 0 0 — 0 0
1 Paul, Kaylee 63 58 2 3 .952 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Lusk, Hope 179 46 123 10 .944 6 0 0 — 0 0
11 Telford, Alexis 31 4 25 2 .935 0 24 4 .857 0 0
33 Vance, Ellie 198 97 87 14 .929 12 0 0 — 0 0
15 Hall, Reagan 22 1 19 2 .909 0 28 5 .848 0 0
10 Ballin, Lainee 20 6 12 2 .900 1 0 0 — 0 0
13 Varga, Jamie 191 62 106 23 .880 4 0 0 — 0 0
2 Ester, Kyi'Marri 8 6 0 2 .750 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Blakeman, Sydney 2 1 0 1 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1591 1061 455 75 .953 41 152 23 .869 13 1
Opponents 1484 1068 363 53 .964 29 151 32 .825 8 0


